
Important Dates: 
 Spring Semester 2025 

 

January Session: January 6 - 28 
 

Classes begin Monday, January 6 

Last day to add Wednesday, January 8 

Last day to drop* Wednesday, January 8 

Last day to audit Friday, January 24 

MLK Day (no classes) Monday, January 20 

Last day to withdraw** Friday, January 24 

Last day of classes Tuesday, January 28 

 
1Early College/PSEO   

January Sessions: January 6 – Feb.  2 

 
 January Session (4 wks) 

Classes begin Monday, January 6 

Last day to add Wednesday, January 8 

Last day to drop* Wednesday, January 8 

Last day to audit Friday, January 24 

MLK Day (no classes) Monday, January 20 

Last day to withdraw** Friday, January 24  

Last day of classes Sunday, February 2  

 
*Course removed from transcript 
**Course receives a grade of “W” on transcript 
 1Early College/PSEO  = section numbers that contain OP or MCA 

  



Important Dates: 
 Spring Semester 2025 

 

Spring Session: February 3 – May 23, 2025 
Updated – 1/14/2025 

 
 College of Arts & Sciences (CAS)  

 
 Full Session 1st half 2nd half 

Classes begin Monday, February 3 Monday, February 3 Friday, March 28 

Last day to add Monday, February 10 Monday, February 10 Friday, April 4 

Last day to drop* Monday, February 10 Monday, February 10 Friday, April 4 

Last day to audit Friday, March 7  Friday, February 21 Friday, April 11 

Last day to withdraw** Friday, May 2 Friday, March 21 Friday, May 9 

Classes end Friday, May 23 Thursday, March 27 Friday, May 16 

*Course removed from transcript 
**Course receives a grade of “W” on transcript 

 
 

Early College/PSEO (section numbers contain “OP” or “MC”) 

 

 Full Session 1st half 2nd half 

Classes begin Monday, February 3 Monday, February 3 Monday, March 31 

Last day to add Monday, February 10 Monday, February 10 Monday, April 7 

Last day to drop* Monday, February 10 Monday, February 10 Monday, April 7 

Last day to audit Friday, March 7 Friday, February 21 Friday, April 11 

Last day to withdraw** Friday, May 2 Friday, March 21 Friday, May 9 

Classes end Friday, May 23 Friday, March 28 Friday, May 23 

 
*Course removed from transcript 
**Course receives a grade of “W” on transcript 

 
 
  



Important Dates: 
 Spring Semester 2025 

 
 
 
Spring Break Monday, March 10 – Friday, March 14 
 
  
Registration April 22, 24, 29, May 1 
for Summer & Fall 2025 
 
Easter Break Friday, April 18 - Monday, April 21 (classes resume Tuesday) 
 
Study Day Wednesday, May 21 
 
Finals May 19, 20, 22, & 23 (Monday, Tuesday, Thursday, Friday) 
 
 
For CAS Students who are taking Special Education courses (with the SPD subject code): You 
will follow the College of Adult & Professional Studies (CAPS) refund schedule for these courses. You 
can find these dates on the Spring 2025   
 

https://www.bethel.edu/registrar/important-dates-schedules/caps-gs-registration-dates-spring.pdf

